A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY 

OF DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA, PROVIDING FOR THE ABANDONMENT OF 

INTEREST IN A PORTION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY LYING WEST OF THE INTRACOASTAL 

WATERWAY AND ADJACENT TO THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 823 NE 1ST 

COURT, DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA, TOTALING APPROXIMATELY FIVE THOUSAND 

FIVE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-THREE SQUARE FEET (5,523 SQ. FT.), AS MORE 

PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED HEREIN; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND 

FOR OTHER PURPOSES. (QUASI JUDICIAL)

Review and consider the Resolution No. 24-21 for an Abandonment of 

interest from the City in a portion of the Canal Street right-of-way.